
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT &HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARTED QUESTION NO.2286

ANSWERED ON 10
TH

 MARCH, 2016


ROB ON NH 316

2286. SHRIMATI RITA TARAI:

          SHRIMATI PRATYUSHA RAJESHA RAJESHWARI SINGH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the present status of Chandanpur rail-over-bridge and Puri bypass on NH-316 Bhubaneswar-

Puri road;

(b) the details of number of bypass constructed on the national highways in the State of Odisha;

and

(c) the time by which the said bypass are likely to be constructed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MININSTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Two lane of the Chandanpur ROB has been completed. Another two-lane has been partially completed. In case of Puri bypass, work has been stopped by the concessionaire& thereafter action has been taken as per contract against the concessionaire.

(b)&(c) The details of constructed as well as bypasses under progress are at Annex I. The bypass will be completed along with project.


Annexure- A

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) AND (c) of LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2286 FOR ANSWER ON 10.03.2016 ASKED BY SHRIMATI

RITA TRAI, SHRIMATIPRATYUSHA RAJESHA RAJESHWARI (MPS) REGARDING ROB

ON NH 316


Sl.

No.

Name of project Bypass (km)

Details of bypass completed:

1 Bhubaneswar to Ichapuram section of NH-5 1) Tangi-Chandpur (6.3 km)

2) Nachuni (1.4 Km)

3) BalugaonBypass(17.370km)

4) Rambha Bypass (4.300km)

5) Ganjam bypass (2.510km)

6)  Ichapuram Bypass (1.800km)

2 Four laning of Bhubaneswar – Puri section of

NH- 203

1) Bhubaneswar (11.25 Km.)

2) Pipili (7.50 Km.)

3) Chandanpur (4.1 km)

3 Sambalpur – Bargarh Odisha/ CG Border

Section of NH-6 from Km.0.000 to

Km.88.000

1) Bargarh(7.3 Km.)

Details of bypass under implementation

1 Four laning of Talcher – Duburi –

Chandikhole section of NH-200/23

1) Bhuban (1.7 km)

2) Kamakhyanagar (6.56 km)

3) Parjang (4.55 km)

2 Four laning of Panikoili –Rimuli section of

NH-215

1)Jaipur (6.45 km)

2)Anandpur (3.50 km)

3)Ghatagn (4.20km)

4)Keonjhar (15.65 km)

5)Jhumpura(3.00 km)

1 Four laning of Rimuli – Rajamunda section of

NH-215

1)Koira (2.7 km)

2) K-Balang(14.25 km)

3)Lahunipada (3.25.km)

4 Four laning of Bhubaneswar – Puri section of

NH- 203

1)Puri (10.7 km)


*****

